

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

We Marshall-Tufflex Ltd, Castleham Industrial Estate, 55-65 Castleham Road, St. Leonards-on-Sea, East Sussex, TN38 9NU, United Kingdom

Declare under our sole responsibility that the products:

## **Conduit PVCu**

To which this Declaration relate are in conformity with the following standards and directives:

Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU

BS 7671:2018, Requirements for electrical installations, IET Wiring Regulations, Eighteenth Edition

BS EN 61386-1:2008+A1:2019, Conduit Systems for Cable Management, General Requirements.

BS EN 61386-21:2004+A11:2010, Conduit Systems for Cable Management, Particular Requirements, Rigid Conduit Systems.

BS 4607-1:1984+A2:2010, Non-metallic Conduit Fittings for Electrical Installations. Specification for Fittings and Components of Insulating Material.

BS 4607-5:1982+A3:2010, Non-metallic Conduit Fittings for Electrical Installations. Specification for Rigid Conduits, Fittings and Boxes of Insulating Material.

BS EN 60423:2007, Conduit Systems for Cable Management. Outside Diameters of Conduits for Electrical Installations and Threads for Conduits and Fittings.

BS EN 60695-2-11:2014, Fire Hazard Testing, Glow/hot-wire based test method. Glow-wire flammability test method for end-products (GWEPT)

J. K. Thorn

CE

Paul Mitchell
Managing Director

Signed for and on behalf of Marshall-Tufflex Ltd Date: 19/02/2021

Reg No: - 1007764-Registered in England & Wales, Registered Office: 55-65 Castleham Road, St. Leonards-on-Sea, East Sussex TN38 9NU. A member of the Marshall-Tufflex Group of Companies